described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been
taken by the Authorised Officer of IDBI Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will be sold on"As is where is". "Asis what is". and
"Whateverthere is"on 22.12.2025 for recovery of Rs. 30,36,861/-(Rs.Thirty Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred &
Sixty One only) +unapplied interest in case of SarwarJabbar Khan,& Rs. 38,84,748/- (Rs.Thirty Eight Lakh Eighty Four
Thousand SevenHundred & Fourty Eight only) +unapplied intèrest in case of NitinJugalkishor Panpalia due to IDBI Bank
Ltd.. Secured Creditor fromthe below mentioned Borrower/Guarantor.